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SPEEDY STEAM®
We would like to thank you for choosing the Speedy Steam® from 
Impulsion®, a device to take the creases out of all kinds of clothes, pants, 
shirts, ties, curtains… 

Speedy Steam® will be useful everyday thanks to its small size. You will be 
able to take it with you everywhere. 

Functions
Very easy-to-use, clothes can be ironed or dry-cleaned while being 
hang or being put on the table. 

ties, etc.

pad.

brush .

Part List
5
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1.steam hole
2.signal light
3.steam button
4.water tank opening button
5.water tank
6.hook
7.water level display
8.power cord
9.connecting bar
10.removable head lever 
11.red button
12.black button
13.removable head
14.fabric pad
15.brush
16.squeeze iron board
17.iron board

Safety notes
Please read these operation instructions carefully and operate the 
appliance as described in this user’s instructions.

appliance before using it.

operate correctly, or if the unit has been dropped or immersed in water or any 
other liquid.
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Steam® is not used during thunderstorms.

described in the instruction manual.

are being used nearby.

persons.

as a handle.

assembly available from the Vendor or its service agent.

with reduced mental, sensorial or physical faculties, nor by persons 

persons responsible for their safety, either supervision or prior instruction 
concerning the use of the equipment.  Children must be supervised to 
ensure that they do not play with the equipment.

Important notes

it is at your own risk if you use on these kinds of materials.
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Using

1. Separate the power cord from the water container, and then press the 

before connecting the power cord, otherwise the water will leak from the 
water container, which can cause the electrical shock. It is very dangerous!

When the light is off, the steam is ready now. Press the steam button to 

the lever in order to put it back in its place et press the red button down 

space between the piece 17 and the piece 16. Put the collars, sleeves, ties, 
pants, etc in this space, press down the lever of the removable head and 
move the device from one end to another of the tissue several times.

Attention: while not using the removable head, you can either 
stable it by pushing it inside and pressing down the red button or 
you can take it off following the instructions in step 5

it with one hand and spray the steam iron brush with other hand on the 
wrinkles, the wrinkles will then disappear.
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as you do it with a traditional iron.

rather to clean it. 

enough water.

Cleaning and storage

cleaning.

before cleaning.

Eliminating waste

sorting and recycling centre, according to the legislation in effect.

Plastic and electronic pieces have to be recycled. You need to ask at the 
elimination waste service of your region. 

Technical details
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Two year, limited guarantee

Impulsion® guarantees the Speedy Steam® to be free of all manufacturing and 
material defects for a period of two years from the date of purchase, provided 
that the unit has been used under conditions of normal domestic usage, 

cover damage resulting from incorrect use, normal wear and tear, accidental 
damage, the addition of an unapproved accessory, any modification to the 
product, incorrect handling during transport or use, or any other situation 
outside the control of Impulsion®. 

its accessories and the package. 

guarantees of merchantability or fitness for purpose are limited to a total 
duration of two years from the date of initial purchase.

On reception of a faulty unit covered by the guarantee, Impulsion® will, as it 
deems fit, repair or replace the massage unit and will return it to you carriage 

repair of this unit by any person other than the Impulsion® Service Centre shall 
render the guarantee null and void. 
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SPEEDY STEAM®

appareil pour défroisser toutes sortes de vêtements, pantalons, chemisiers, 
cravates, tentures… 

pourra être transporté partout où vous irez.  

Fonctions
Très pratique à utiliser, les vêtements peuvent être repassés ou 
nettoyés à sec quand ils sont suspendus ou placés sur une table. 

manches, des pantalons, des cravates, etc.  

supprimées au moyen du tampon en tissu.

Liste des pièces
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1.orifice de vapeur
2.lampe témoin
3.bouton de vapeur

6.crochet

10.levier de la tête amovible
11.bouton rouge
12.bouton noir
13.tête amovible
14.tampon en tissu
15.brosse 
16.support de pressing
17.support de repassage

Notices de sécurité
Veuillez lire attentivement les présentes instructions d’utilisation 
et faire fonctionner l’appareil comme décrit dans ce manuel.

mouillées.
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liquide.

Steam® sans eau.

électrique ou blesser des personnes.

pas le cordon comme poignée.

cordon spécial ou similaire disponible chez le fournisseur ou son service 

Notes importantes
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Mode d’emploi

Attention : Vous devez vous assurer que le couvercle du réservoir 
d’eau soit bien refermé avant de brancher le cordon électrique, 
sinon l’eau coulera du réservoir d’eau et pourrait provoquer un 
choc électrique. 

Cependant, ne retirez pas la tête amovible. Vous verrez alors un espace 

les pantalons, etc. dans cet espace, appuyez ensuite sur levier de la tête 
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Attention : quand vous n’utilisez pas la tête amovible, vous 
pouvez soit la remettre en place en la rentrant dans l’appareil et 
en appuyant sur le bouton rouge soit en la retirant suivant les 
instructions figurant à l’étape 5.   

Nettoyage et rangement

5.Cet appareil ne peut être rangé que dans un endroit sec et frais. 

Élimination des déchets

vigueur.

région.
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Détails techniques

Deux ans de garantie limitée

accessoire non autorisé, une altération du produit, une manipulation 

réparation de ce produit par toute personne autre que le Impulsion® Service 
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SPEEDY STEAM®

deze Speedy Steam® kan u alle kledingstukken, broeken, hemden, dassen, 
behang, enz… stomen.

Functies
Erg handig in gebruik: kledingstukken kunnen worden gestreken 
of gestoomd wanneer ze zijn opgehangen of gewoon op een tafel 
liggen. 

dassen, enz. 

behulp van de stoffen tampon. 

5
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Onderdelenlijst
1.stoomopening

3.stoomknop
4.knop openen waterreservoir
5.waterreservoir
6.haak
7.display waterstand
8.elektrisch snoer 
9.bedieningsstang
10.hendel afneembare kop
11.rode knop
12.zwarte knop

14.stoffen tampon
15.borstel
16.steun voor pressing

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen
 Gelieve deze gebruiksrichtlijnen aandachtig te lezen en het toestel 
enkel te gebruiken zoals beschreven in deze handleiding. 

het toestel alvorens u het toestel gebruikt. 

aan de stoom of aan de zool van het toestel komen.  
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is, beschadigd werd of in water of een andere vloeistof gevallen is.  

onweer. 

water gebruiken. 

voorwerp. 

gebruikt of zuurstof wordt toegediend. 

immers oververhit kunnen raken, hetgeen kan leiden tot brand, een 
elektrische schok of verwonding van personen.  

handgreep. 

dienst na verkoop.  

personen met te beperkte ervaring of kennis, behalve wanneer ze 

met het toestel spelen. 

Belangrijke opmerkingen

gebruiken. 
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hoge temperaturen. Wanneer u de Speedy Steam® op die stoffen gebruikt, 

Gebruiksaanwijzing

2. Haal vervolgens het deksel van het waterreservoir, giet er zuiver water in 

3. Plaats het waterreservoir en het elektrische snoer weer op hun plaats 

Aandacht: Controleer of het deksel van het waterreservoir goed 
is afgesloten alvorens u het elektrische snoer weer aansluit. Dit 
om te vermijden dat er water uit het waterreservoir lekt hetgeen 
kortsluiting kan veroorzaken. 
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tussen onderdeel 17 en onderdeel 16.  Leg kragen, mouwen, dassen, 

afneembare kop en verplaats het toestel vervolgens van een kant naar 
de andere. 

Aandacht: Wanneer u de afneembare kop niet gebruikt, kan u hem 
ofwel weer op zijn plaats leggen in het toestel door de rode knop 
in te drukken ofwel verwijderen door de instructies van stap 5 te 
volgen. 

met één hand vast en trek het uiteinde van de tampon naar boven. Om 
de tampon terug te plaatsen, moet u eerst die kant terugplaatsen die 

te reinigen.  

aangeeft dat er te weinig water in het toestel zit.

Reiniging en opberging
1.Om te reinigen het toestel nooit in water dompelen. 

2. Steeds controleren of het elektrische snoer van de voeding uitgetrokken is 
vooraleer u het toestel reinigt. 

3.Controleer of het toestel afgekoeld is vooraleer u het reinigt. 

4.Controleer of het toestel volledig leeg is vooraleer u het reinigt. 

Verwijdering van afval
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mag u de verpakking weggooien. Hou echter steeds rekening met het 
milieu.  Het toestel moet in een erkend centrum worden afgeleverd, 
overeenkomstig de geldende wetgeving. 

Technische details 

Capaciteit waterreservoir 85 ml

Twee jaar beperkte garantie

vervoer of gebruik of alle andere oorzaken die zich buiten de wil van 
Impulsion® kunnen voordoen.

toebehoren en de doos.

toestel herstellen of desgevallend vervangen en het u weer opsturen. 

herstelling van dit product door een andere dienst dan het Impulsion® 
Service Center leidt tot de annulatie van deze garantie. 
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SPEEDY STEAM®
Wir danken Ihnen für Ihre Wahl des Speedy Steam® von Impulsion®, 

mitnehmen können .

Funktionen
Speedy Steam® ist sehr benutzerfreundlich: Die Kleidungsstücke 
können gebügelt oder trocken gereinigt werden, ganz gleich ob sie 
aufgehängt oder auf einem Tisch ausgebreitet sind.

Stoffpolster weggewischt werden.

weggebürstet werden.  
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Liste der Einzelteile

5.Wassertank

7.Wasserstandsanzeige 

16.Presssohle
17.Bügelsohle

Sicherheitshinweise
Lesen Sie bitte aufmerksam die vorliegende Bedienungsanleitung 
und wenden Sie das Gerät entsprechend der Beschreibung in 
diesem Handbuch an.
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wurde oder in Wasser bzw. in eine andere Flüssigkeit getaucht wurde.

Bedienungsanleitung beschrieben werden.

kann zu Überhitzung führen, die ihrerseits einen Brand oder Stromschlag 
mit entsprechenden Verletzungen verursachen kann.

bekommen können, ersetzt werden.

Sicherheit verantwortliche Person dabei beaufsichtigt werden oder vorher 

Wichtige Hinweise 
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destilliertes Wasser.

getragen werden.

Bedienungsanleitung

Achtung!  Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Verschluß auf dem 
Wassertank fest verschlossen ist, bevor Sie das Stromkabel wieder 
anbringen. Sonst kann Wasser aus dem Wassertank austreten und 
einen Stromschlag verursachen.
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fest und drücken Sie das Stoffpolster mit Hilfe des kleinen grauen 

10. Füllen Sie rechtzeitig destilliertes Wasser nach, wenn laut 

Reinigung und Aufbewahrung

2. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Stromkabel vom Stromnetz genommen 

es reinigen.



25

D
e

u
ts

c
h

  
S

p
e
e
d

y
 S

te
a
m

®

werden.

Entsorgung der Verpackungsabfälle

Technische Merkmale 

Begrenzte Zweijahresgarantie

gemacht werden kann. 

Originalverpackung zurück.
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SPEEDY STEAM®
Vi ringraziamo per aver scelto Speedy Steam® di Impulsion®, un 

camicie, cravatte, o anche ai tendaggi… 

Speedy Steam® vi aiuta ogni giorno, e grazie alle sue piccole dimensioni 
può essere trasportato ovunque.  

Funzioni
Assai pratico da utilizzare, gli indumenti possono essere stirati o 
puliti a secco, sia sospesi sia adagiati su un piano. 

pantaloni, cravatte, ecc.

tampone in tessuto.

della spazzola amovibile a vapore.

Elenco dei pezzi
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1. sfiato vapore
2. spia
3. bottone vapore
4. tasto apertura serbatoio

6. gancio
7. indicatore livello acqua
8. cavo di alimentazione elettrica
9. asta di connessione
10. leva testina amovibile
11. tasto rosso
12. tasto nero
13. testina amovibile
14. tampone in tessuto
15. spazzola 
16. supporto da pressing
17. supporto da stiro

Avvertenze di sicurezza
Leggere attentamente le presenti istruzioni per l’uso e far 
funzionare l’apparecchio come descritto nel presente manuale.

per evitare scottature.
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Steam® in caso di temporale.

surriscaldarsi.

prescritto dalle istruzioni.

potrebbe infatti provocare un surriscaldamento che potrebbe dare origine 
a un incendio, a una scossa elettrica o ferire delle persone. 

cavo come impugnatura.

apposito o similare disponibile presso il fornitore o il servizio alla clientela.

da persone prive di esperienza e di conoscenza, a meno che non siano 
oggetto, per intervento di una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza, 
di una sorveglianza o di istruzioni dettagliate sul funzionamento 

Raccomandazioni importanti
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rischio.

Modo d’uso

Attenzione: Assicurarsi che il coperchio del serbatoio sia ben chiuso 
prima di collegare il cavo elettrico, in caso contrario l’acqua colerà 
dal serbatoio e potrebbe provocare una scossa elettrica.

16. Posizionare i colli, le maniche, le cravatte, i pantaloni, ecc. in questo 
spazio, dopo di che premere sulla leva della testina amovibile e muovere 

Attenzione: quando non utilizzate la testina amovibile, potete sia 
rimetterla a posto rimettendola nell’apparecchio premendo sul tasto 
rosso sia rimuoverla conformemente alle istruzioni del passaggio 5.
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basta semplicemente inserire prima il lato situato verso la spazzola ed 

per pulirlo.  

Pulizia e sistemazione

Smaltimento

essere depositato presso un centro di raccolta autorizzato, conformemente 
alla legislazione in vigore.

Informarsi presso il servizio per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti della propria 
regione.
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Specifiche tecniche

Due anni di garanzia limitata

né di fabbricazione per un periodo di due anni a decorrere dalla data di 
acquisto, in condizioni normali di utilizzo, ad eccezione di quanto riportato 
qui sotto.

La garanzia di questo prodotto non copre i danni causati da uso improprio o 
abuso, incidente, utilizzo di accessori non autorizzati, modifiche apportate 
al prodotto, manipolazioni senza precauzione durante il trasporto o 

Impulsion®.

acquisto.

Impulsion®. Eventuali riparazioni effettuate sul prodotto renderanno nulla 
la presente garanzia.




